503563138 11/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3609765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVASIS, INC.	09/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMIC SPINE, LLC	
Street Address:	1725 PARK AVENUE	
City:	MAHTOMEDI	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14436029
Application Number:	61442646
Application Number:	13985257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300 Email: apatrick@foley.com ANDREW E. RAWLINS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER, LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089626-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW E. RAWLINS	
SIGNATURE:	/ Andrew E. Rawlins, Reg. No. 34,702 /	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dynamic Spine Assignment#page1.tif source=Dynamic Spine Assignment#page2.tif source=Dynamic Spine Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037003 FRAME: 0770 503563138

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Innovasis, Inc., a Utah corporation having a place of business at 614 East 3900 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107 ("Assignor"), and which is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("Patents");

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Dynamic Spine, LLC, which has a place of business at 1725 Park Avenue, Mahtomedi, Minnesota 55115 ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and in and to any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reexamination, renewal, and reissue applications of any of the Patents and in and to all US, International, and foreign patent applications that claim priority to any of the Patents and in and to all patents that issue on the foregoing and in the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the Patents;

Authorizes and requests the authorized person or agency in any jurisdiction in which said patents and patents applications have been or will be filed to issue to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment;

Represents to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the Assignor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever that conflicts with this Assignment and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment and execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; necessary for aiding in securing and maintaining the Patents and for vesting title to the Patents in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

INNOVASIS, INC.

Dotos

By:

Name: Brent A. Feli

Title: President

Accepted by:

DYNAMIC SPINE, LLC

Date:

8-31-15

Ву:

Name: Glenn Buttermann

Title:

PATENT REEL: 037003 FRAME: 0772

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Serial No.
] .		Filing Date
Orthopaedic Device	PCT	PCT/US2012/060239
-		10/15/2012
Orthopaedic Device	US	14/436,029
•		04/15/2015
Orthopaedic Plate	US	61/442,646
	ĺ	02/14/2011
Orthopaedic Plate	PCT	PCT/US2012/024862
•		02/13/2012
Orthopaedic Plate	AU	2012217915
-		02/13/2012
Orthopaedic Plate	CA	2826941
-		02/13/2012
Orthopaedic Plate	EP	12746923.7
•		02/13/2012
Orthopaedic Plate	US	13/985,257
-		02/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 037003 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 11/10/2015